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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'INSERTION DES 
NOUVELLES PAGES ET FEUILLES DE NORMES 

DANS LA CEI 60061-1 
 
 
 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE INSERTION OF NEW 
PAGES AND STANDARD SHEETS IN IEC 60061-1 

1. Retirer la page de titre existante, les pages 1, 2, 3 
et 4 existantes et le sommaire par désignation 
existant (pages 1/3, 2/3 et 3/3), et insérer la 
nouvelle page de titre, les nouvelles pages 1, 2, 3 et 
4 ainsi que le nouveau sommaire par désignation 
(pages 1/3 , 2/3 et 3/3). 

 

1. Remove existing title page, existing pages 1, 2, 3 
and 4 and existing contents by designation (pages 
1/3, 2/3 and 3/3) and insert in their place new title 
page, new pages 1, 2, 3 and 4 and new contents by 
designation (pages 1/3, 2/3 and 3/3). 

2. Retirer les feuilles existantes 
7004-33-3 (pages 1/2 et 2/2) 
7004-127-1 (pages 1/7, 2/7, 3/7, 4/7, 5/7, 6/7 et 7/7) 
 
 
et les remplacer par les feuilles 
7004-33-4 (pages 1/2 et 2/2) 
7004-127-2 (pages 1/7, 2/7, 3/7, 4/7, 5/7, 6/7 et 7/7) 
 

2. Remove existing sheets 
7004-33-3 (pages 1/2 and 2/2) 
7004-127-1 (pages 1/7, 2/7, 3/7, 4/7, 5/7, 6/7 and 
7/7) 
 
and insert in their place sheets 
7004-33-4 (pages 1/2 and 2/2) 
7004-127-2 (pages 1/7, 2/7, 3/7, 4/7, 5/7, 6/7 and 
7/7) 
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60061-1 Amend. 35 © CEI/IEC:2004 

 

AVANT-PROPOS 

Le présent amendement a été établi par le sous-comité 34B: Culots et douilles, du 
comité d’études 34 de la CEI: Lampes et équipements associés. 

Le texte de cet amendement est issu des documents suivants 

FDIS Rapport de vote 

34B/1165/FDIS 34B/1181/RVD 

Le rapport de vote indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le 
vote ayant abouti à l'approbation de cet amendement. 

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de cet amendement et de la publication de base ne 
sera pas modifié avant la date de maintenance indiquée sur le site web de la CEI 
sous "http://webstore.iec.ch" dans les données relatives à la publication recherchée. 
A cette date, la publication sera  

• reconduite; 
• supprimée; 
• remplacée par une édition révisée, ou 
• amendée. 

__________ 

 

FOREWORD 

This amendment has been prepared by subcommittee 34B: Lamp caps and holders, of 
IEC technical committee 34: Lamps and related equipment. 

The text of this amendment is based on the following documents: 

FDIS Report on voting 

34B/1165/FDIS 34B/1181/RVD 

Full information on the voting for the approval of this amendment can be found in the 
report on voting indicated in the above table.  

The committee has decided that the contents of this amendment and the base 
publication will remain unchanged until the maintenance result date indicated on the 
IEC web site under "http://webstore.iec.ch" in the data related to the specific 
publication. At this date, the publication will be  

• reconfirmed, 
• withdrawn, 
• replaced by a revised edition, or 
• amended. 

_____________
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Culot 2GX7 ...............................................................  7004-103-1 
Socles W2.5x16 ........................................................  7004-104-1 
Socles WX2.5x16 .....................................................  7004-104A-1 
Socle WY2.5x16 .......................................................  7004-104B-1 
Socle WZ2.5x16........................................................  7004-104C-1 
Socle WU2.5x16 .......................................................  7004-104D-1 
Socles W3x16d & WX3x16d ...................................  7004-105-2 
Socles W3x16q & WX3x16q ...................................  7004-106-2 
Culots PG13 & PGJ13 ..............................................  7004-107-4 
Socles de lampe à deux broches GU4.......................  7004-108-2 
Socles à deux broches GU5.3 ...................................  7004-109-2 
Culots PGJ19.............................................................  7004-110-2 
Culots prefocus P32d & PK32d................................  7004-111-3 
Culots S14 .................................................................  7004-112-1 
Socle de lampe à deux broches GU7 ........................  7004-113-1 
Culot et extrémité de la lampe Fc2 ...........................  7004-114-1 
Culot W4.3x8.5d.......................................................  7004-115-1 
Culot à vis EZ10 .......................................................  7004-116-1 
Culot G17.5t-1 ..........................................................  7004-117-1 
Culot 2G10................................................................  7004-118-1 
Culot à deux broches GY22......................................  7004-119-1 
Socle de lampe à deux broches GZ10.......................  7004-120-1 
Socle de lampe à deux broches GU10 ......................  7004-121-1 
 

 
 Sheet 
Caps P11.5d...............................................................  7004-79-1 
Festoon caps SV7......................................................  7004-80-7 
Festoon caps SV8.5...................................................  7004-81-4 
Cap 2G11...................................................................  7004-82-1 
Caps for tubular infra-red 
lamps SK15s..............................................................  7004-83-1 
Caps on finished lamps GX10q ................................  7004-84-2 
Caps on finished lamps GY10q ................................  7004-85-2 
Bi-pin cap GX23 .......................................................  7004-86-1 
Caps on finished lamps G32, GX32 & GY32 ..........  7004-87-2 
Prefocus caps - Assembly of ring and cap 
on finished lamps PY43d ..........................................  7004-88-2 
Prefocus cap - Assembly of ring and cap 
on finished lamps PZ43t ...........................................  7004-89-2 
Base of photo-flash lamp W10.6x8.5d .....................  7004-90-2 
Lamp base W2.1x9.5d ..............................................  7004-91-3 
Recessed single contact cap and end of  
lamp R7s....................................................................  7004-92-3 
Recessed single contact cap and end of 
lamp RX7s.................................................................  7004-92A-4 
Prefocus lamp base WP4x9d ....................................  7004-93-1 
Lamp base W2x4.6d .................................................  7004-94-2 
Prefocus cap P45t......................................................  7004-95-5 
Lamp base W3.3x10.4d ............................................  7004-96-1 
Flanged caps SX4s/4.................................................  7004-97-1 
Flanged caps SY4s/7.................................................  7004-97A-1 
Base of magicube type X ..........................................  7004-98-1 
Prefocus cap and end of lamp for 
automobile lamps X511 ............................................  7004-99-2 
Termination on finished lamps G16t ........................  7004-100-3 
Caps GRX10q.. .........................................................  7004-101-1 
Cap 2G7.....................................................................  7004-102-1 
Cap 2GX7..................................................................  7004-103-1 
Wedge bases W2.5x16..............................................  7004-104-1 
Wedge bases WX2.5x16...........................................  7004-104A-1 
Wedge base WY2.5x16.............................................  7004-104B-1 
Wedge base WZ2.5x16 .............................................  7004-104C-1 
Wedge base WU2.5x16.............................................  7004-104D-1 
Lamp bases W3x16d & WX3x16d...........................  7004-105-2 
Lamp bases W3x16q & WX3x16q...........................  7004-106-2 
Caps PG13 & PGJ13.................................................  7004-107-4 
Bi-pin lamp bases GU4 .............................................  7004-108-2 
Bi-pin bases GU5.3 ...................................................  7004-109-2 
Caps PGJ19 ...............................................................  7004-110-2 
Prefocus caps P32d & PK32d ...................................  7004-111-3 
Caps S14....................................................................  7004-112-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GU7...............................................  7004-113-1 
Cap and end of lamp Fc2 ..........................................  7004-114-1 
Cap W4.3x8.5d..........................................................  7004-115-1 
Screw cap EZ10 ........................................................  7004-116-1 
Cap G17.5t-1 .............................................................  7004-117-1 
Cap 2G10...................................................................  7004-118-1 
Bi-pin cap GY22 .......................................................  7004-119-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GZ10 .............................................  7004-120-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GU10.............................................  7004-121-1 
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IEC 60061-1 
CEI 60061-1

 
 Feuilles 
Socle G8.5 .................................................................  7004-122-1 
Culot GU10q .............................................................  7004-123-1 
Culot GZ10q .............................................................  7004-124-1 
Culot 2GX13.............................................................  7004-125-1 
Socle G5.3-4.8...........................................................  7004-126-1 
Culots PG20 & PGU20.............................................  7004-127-2 
Culots P26.4t & PJ26.4t............................................  7004-128-2 
Socle G9 ....................................................................  7004-129-1 
Culots à vis avec jupe E26/50x39 & E26/51x39......  7004-130-1 
Culots GRZ10d .........................................................  7004-131-1 
Culots GRZ10t ..........................................................  7004-132-1 
Culots P38t................................................................  7004-133-1 
Connecteur des lampes terminées G53.....................  7004-134-1 
Culots GX12 .............................................................  7004-135-1 
Culots pour circuit imprimé GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d...................................................................  7004-136-1 
Culots pour circuit imprimé GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d 
& GUZ2.5d ...............................................................  7004-137-1 
Culot P23t .................................................................  7004-138-1 
Culots G7.9 & GX7.9 ...............................................  7004-139-1 
Culots B8.4d & BX8.4d............................................  7004-140-1 
Culots 2G8 ................................................................  7004-141-1 
Culots GX53 .............................................................  7004-142-1 
 

 
 Sheet 
Base G8.5 ..................................................................  7004-122-1 
Cap GU10q................................................................  7004-123-1 
Cap GZ10q ................................................................  7004-124-1 
Cap 2GX13................................................................  7004-125-1 
Base G5.3-4.8............................................................  7004-126-1 
Caps PG20 & PGU20 ...............................................  7004-127-2 
Caps P26.4t & PJ26.4t ..............................................  7004-128-2 
Base G9 .....................................................................  7004-129-1 
Skirted screw caps E26/50x39 & E26/51x39 ...........  7004-130-1 
Caps GRZ10d............................................................  7004-131-1 
Caps GRZ10t.............................................................  7004-132-1 
Caps P38t...................................................................  7004-133-1 
Termination on finished lamps G53 .........................  7004-134-1 
Caps GX12 ................................................................  7004-135-1 
Printed circuit caps GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d ...................................................................  7004-136-1 
Printed circuit caps GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d 
& GUZ2.5d................................................................  7004-137-1 
Cap P23t ....................................................................  7004-138-1 
Caps G7.9 & GX7.9..................................................  7004-139-1 
Caps B8.4d & BX8.4d ..............................................  7004-140-1 
Caps 2G8...................................................................  7004-141-1 
Caps GX53 ................................................................  7004-142-1 
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BA7 7004-15-2 
B8.4d & BX8.4d 7004-140-1 
BA9 7004-14-8 
BAX9s 7004-8-1 
BAY9s 7004-9-1 
B15d 7004-11-6 
BA15 7004-11A-9 
BAU15 7004-19-2 
BAW15 7004-11E-1 
BAX15d 7004-18-1 
BAY15d 7004-11B-7 
BAZ15 7004-11C-3 
BA15s-3(100°/130°) 7004-11D-1 
BA20 7004-12-7 
BA21-3(120°) 7004-13-4 
B22d 7004-10-7 
B22d-3(90°/135°)/25x26 7004-10A-2 
BY22d 7004-17-3 
 
E5 7004-25-3 
E10 7004-22-6 
EP10 7004-30-2 
EY10 7004-7-1 
EZ10 7004-116-1 
E11 7004-6-1 
E12 7004-28-2 
E14 7004-23-6 
E17 7004-26-2 
E26 7004-21A-2 
E26d 7004-29-2 
E26/50x39 & E26/51x39 7004-130-1 
E27 7004-21-9 
E27/51x39 7004-27-3 
E39 7004-24A-1 
E40 7004-24-6 
 
Fc2 7004-114-1 
Fa4 7004-58-1 
Fa6 7004-55-3 
Fa8 7004-57-2 
 
G1.27 & GX1.27 7004-2-2 
G2.54 & GX2.54 7004-3-2 
GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d & GUZ2.5d 7004-137-1 
G3.17 7004-4-2 
G4 7004-72-3 
GU4 7004-108-2 
GY4 7004-72A-1 
GZ4 7004-67-3 
G5 7004-52-5 
G5.3 7004-73-2 
G5.3-4.8 7004-126-1 
GU5.3 7004-109-2 
GX5.3 7004-73A-2 
GY5.3 7004-73B-2 
G6.35, GX6.35 & GY6.35 7004-59-6 
GZ6.35 7004-59A-3 
2G7 7004-102-1 
GU7 7004-113-1 
2GX7 7004-103-1 
GZX7d, GZY7d & GZZ7d 7004-136-1 
G7.9 & GX7.9 7004-139-1 
2G8 7004-141-1 
GR8 7004-68-3 
G8.5 7004-122-1 
G9 7004-129-1 
G9.5 7004-70-2 
GX9.5 7004-70A-1 
GY9.5, GZ9.5, GZX9.5, GZY9.5 & GZZ9.5 7004-70B-4 
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G10q 7004-54-3 
GR10q 7004-77-2 
GRX10q 7004-101-1 
GRZ10d 7004-131-1 
GRZ10t 7004-132-1 
GU10 7004-121-1 
GU10q 7004-123-1 
GX10q 7004-84-2 
GY10q 7004-85-2 
GZ10 7004-120-1 
GZ10q 7004-124-1 
2G10 7004-118-1 
2G11 7004-82-1 
G12 7004-63-2 
GX12 7004-135-1 
G13 7004-51-8 
2G13 7004-33-4 
2GX13 7004-125-1 
G16d 7004-20-2 
G16t 7004-100-3 
GY16 7004-74-2 
G17q-7, GX17q-7 & GY17q-7 7004-45-3 
G17.5t-1 7004-117-1 
G20 7004-53-2 
G22 7004-75-3 
GY22 7004-119-1 
G23 7004-69-1 
GX23 7004-86-1  
G24, GX24 & GY24 7004-78-5 
G32, GX32 & GY32 7004-87-2 
G38 7004-76-1 
GX38q 7004-65-1 
G53 7004-134-1 
GX53 7004-142-1 
 
P11.5d 7004-79-1 
PG12 & PGX12 7004-64-3 
PG13 & PGJ13 7004-107-4 
P13.5s 7004-40-2 
PX13.5s 7004-35-2 
P14.5s 7004-46-2 
P18s 7004-38-3 
PGJ19 7004-110-2 
P20d, PX20d, PY20d & PZ20d 7004-31-2 
PG20 & PGU20 7004-127-2 
P22d & PX22d 7004-32-2 
PG22-6.35 7004-48-1 
PK22s 7004-47-4 
PKX22s 7004-37-2 
P23t 7004-138-1 
P26s 7004-36-1 
PX26d 7004-5-6 
P26.4t &PJ26.4t 7004-128-2 
P28s 7004-42-7 
P29t 7004-66-1 
P30s-10.3 7004-44-3 
P32d & PK32d 7004-111-3 
P36 7004-49-3 
P38s 7004-41-2 
P38t 7004-133-1 
P40s 7004-43-5 
P43t 7004-39-6 
PX43t 7004-34-2 
PY43d 7004-88-2 
PZ43t 7004-89-2 
P45t 7004-95-5 
P46s 7004-41A-2 
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R7s 7004-92-3 
RX7s 7004-92A-4 
R17d 7004-56-2 
 
SX4s/4 7004-97-1 
SY4s/7 7004-97A-1 
S5.7s 7004-62-1 
SX6s 7004-61-1 
SV7 7004-80-7 
SV8.5 7004-81-4 
S14 7004-112-1 
S15s & S19s 7004-60-2 
SK15s 7004-83-1 
 
W2x4.6d 7004-94-2 
W2.1x9.5d 7004-91-3 
W2.5x16 7004-104-1 
WU2.5x16 7004-104D-1 
WX2.5x16 7004-104A-1 
WY2.5x16 7004-104B-1 
WZ2.5x16 7004-104C-1 
W3x16d & WX3x16d 7004-105-2 
W3x16q & WX3x16q 7004-106-2 
W3.3x10.4d 7004-96-1 
WP4x9d 7004-93-1 
W4.3x8.5d 7004-115-1 
W10.6x8.5d 7004-90-2 
 
X511 7004-99-2 
 
Flashcube/Cube Flash 7004-71-3 
Magicube Type X 7004-98-1 
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7004-33-4 IEC 60061-1 
CEI 60061-1

  CAPS 
 
  CULOTS 
 
  2G13 Page 1/2 
 
 Dimensions in millimetres - Dimensions en millimètres 
 The drawing is intended only to illustrate the dimensions essential for interchangeability. 
 Le dessin a pour seul but d’illustrer les dimensions essentielles pour l’interchangeabilité. 
 For details of holder 2G13, see sheet 7005-33. 
 Pour les détails de la douille 2G13, voir feuille 7005-33. 

 

r

S J

C1

C

L(2)

A

K
B

T

N

(1)

(8)
 

 
 
 
(1) All other relevant dimensions as for bi-pin cap G13, see sheet 7004-51. 
(2) Dimension L also denotes the minimum length, on the surface of the brace, over which a smooth area shall be provided for 

2G13-56 and 2G13-92 caps. 
(3) Dimensions K, L, S and T provide information for the braces of 2G13-56 and 2G13-92 caps. Some lampholders use this brace 

to keep the caps in a certain position with regard to the holder surface. 
(4) The brace shall not be used to retain or support the lamp in a lampholder or a luminaire. The purpose of the brace is to 

maintain proper spacing of the lamp's legs. 
(5) Dimension N denotes the minimum length over which dimension C shall be observed. 
(6) The cross-sectional shape of the brace is optional. 
(7) In North America the values for dimensions Jmax. and Smax. are 13,0 mm. 
(8) Reference plane. 

 2G13-41 2G13-56 (3) 2G13-92 (3) 2G13-152 
Dimension Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. 

 A 41 56 92 152 
 B 2,5 -- 2,5 -- 2,5 -- 2,5 -- 
 C (5) -- 25,78 -- 25,78 -- 36,52 -- 25,78 (T25) 

36,52 (T38) 
 C1 -- 27,9 -- 27,0 -- 38,5 -- 27,9 (T25) 

38,5 (T38) 
 J (6) -- 13,0 -- 4,0 -- 5,5 (7) -- 3,4 (T25) 

13,0 (T38) 
 K -- -- 8,0 11,5 8,0 13,0 -- -- 
 L -- -- 10,0 -- 29,0 -- -- -- 
 N (5) 2,0 -- 2,0 -- 2,5 -- 2,5 -- 
 r -- 3,5 -- 3,5 -- 3,5 -- 25,6 (T25) 

3,5 (T38) 
 S (6) -- 13,0 -- 3,0 -- 4,0 (7) -- 3,4 (T25) 

13,0 (T38) 
 T -- -- -- 2,0 -- 2,0 -- -- 
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7004-33-4 IEC 60061-1 
CEI 60061-1

  CAPS 
 
  CULOTS 
 
  2G13 Page 2/2 
 
 Dimensions in millimetres - Dimensions en millimètres 

 
 
(1) Toutes les autres cotes applicables sont les mêmes que pour le culot à deux broches G13, voir feuille 7004-51. 
(2) La cote L indique également la longueur minimale de la surface du collier sur laquelle une surface unie doit être prévue pour 

les culots 2G13-56 et 2G13-92. 
(3) Les cotes K, L, S et T donnent des renseignements pour les colliers des culots 2G13-56 et 2G13-92. Certaines douilles 

utilisent ce collier pour maintenir les culots dans une certaine position par rapport à la surface de la douille. 
(4) Le collier ne doit pas être utilisé pour des fonctions de rétention ou de support de la lampe dans une douille ou dans un 

luminaire. La fonction du collier est d'assurer l'écartement correct entre les branches de la lampe. 
(5) La dimension N définit l'intervalle minimal le long duquel la cote C doit être respectée. 
(6) La section transversale du collier est laissée au choix. 
(7) En Amérique du Nord les valeurs des dimensions Jmax. et Smax. sont de 13,0 mm. 
(8) Plan de référence. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GAUGING 
Caps on finished lamps shall satisfy the gauge shown on sheet 7006-33. With at least one cap pin of each G13 pair of pins in 
contact with surface Z of the gauge, the underside of at least one section of the two G13 sections shall be in contact with surface 
X of the gauge. 
 
 
VERIFICATION 
Les culots des lampes terminées doivent satisfaire à l'essai au calibre montré à la feuille 7006-33. Lorsque au moins une broche 
de chacune des paires de broches des culots G13 est en contact avec la surface Z du calibre, le côté inférieur d'au moins une 
section des deux sections G13 doit être en contact avec la surface X du calibre. 
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7004-127-2 IEC 60061-1 
CEI 60061-1

J
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T
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  CAPS 
 
  CULOTS 
 
  PG20 & PGU20 Page 1/7 
 
 Dimensions in millimetres - Dimensions en millimètres 
 The drawing is intended only to illustrate the dimensions essential for interchangeability. 
 Le dessin a pour seul but d’illustrer les dimensions essentielles pour l’interchangeabilité. 
 For details of holders PG20 and PGU20, see sheet 7005-127. 
 Pour les détails des douilles PG20 et PGU20, voir feuille 7005-127. 

 
PG20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Before insertion (grips in rest position) 
Avant introduction (ergots en position de repos) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Situation during withdrawal (grips pressed inwards) 
Situation pendant l’introduction (ergots pressés vers l’intérieur) 
 

 
 
 

 
Caps PG20 can be made with twelve different holder and connector-keys. Only the PG20-1 cap is shown. 
For missing dimensions and different designations, see next pages. 
 
Les culots PG20 peuvent être réalisés avec douze différents détrompeurs pour douille et pour connecteurs. Seul le culot PG20-1 
est représenté. 
Pour les dimensions manquantes et les différentes désignations, voir les pages suivantes. 
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  CAPS 
 
  CULOTS 
 
  PG20 & PGU20 Page 2/7 
 
 Dimensions in millimetres - Dimensions en millimètres 
 

  
 

 
 

(1)

(11)

(1)

N N1

(1)
N3

N5 N2

RR

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Caps PG20 can be made with twelve different holder and connector-keys. Only the PG20-1 cap is shown. 
For missing dimensions and different designations, see previous and next pages. 
 
Les culots PG20 peuvent être réalisés avec douze différents détrompeurs pour douille et pour connecteurs. Seul le culot PG20-1 
est représenté. 
Pour les dimensions manquantes et les différentes désignations, voir les pages suivantes. 

PGU20 
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* These dimensions are solely for cap design and are not to be gauged. 
* Ces dimensions sont uniquement destinées à la conception du culot et ne doivent pas être calibrées. 
 
 
 
(1) Reference plane. The reference plane is determined by three supporting bosses or a continuous surface. In the latter case 

the surface shall be flat within 0,05 mm. The shape of the bosses is optional. 
(2) F1 denotes the tab length required for proper engagement of the female contact. (Functional part of the tab). 
(3) Diameters shall be concentric within 0,1 mm. 
(4) To be checked by means of gauge 7006-127B. 
(5) Dimension L3max. is applicable over the distance from the reference plane to the end of dimension F2. Outside this distance 

a bigger diameter is allowed. 
(6) O-ring or equivalent seal. The seal shall withstand a pressure difference of 70 kPa when a lamp is inserted into a cylindrical 

aperture of 20,32 mm. 
(7) Dimension F3 defines the distance from the reference plane to the beginning of the holder-key. 
(8) The slot shall provide sufficient resiliency for the catches to slip into the relevant holder opening. 
(9) Free space for the cap, intended for optional spring constructions. 
(10) The area defined by dimension F, is intended for the cap. The connector shall not enter this area demarcated by the dashed 

line. 
(11) The contacts shall be self-adjusting as to contact-making. 
(12) For withdrawal of the lamp, the two grips of the lampcap are pressed inwards and the relative value of dimension B7, (which 

is measured parallel to the reference plane) will change due to rotation. See botttom left drawing. During this rotational action, 
the value of B7 shall not become smaller than 1,525 mm. (This value is based on the maximum width of the holderrim.) 

 

Dimension Min. Max. 
 N1 32,0 33,2 
 N2 5 6,1 
 N3 2,9 5,2 
 N4 -- 3,6 
 N5 0,5 2,55 
 P1 9,5 9,75 
 P2 11,8 12,2 
 Q1 16,5 16,75 
 Q2 18,8 19,2 
 R -- 0,3 
 T 10,4 10,6 
 U 1,8 2,0 
 U1 9,6 9,8 
 U2 7,7 7,9 
 U3 2,8 3,0 
 U4 1,4 1,6 
 U5 Nom. 0,5 
 U6 Nom. 1,7 
 V 20,6 21,1 
 Z1 12,4 12,6 
 Z2 0,9 1,1 
 Z3* -- 43 
 Z4 29,2 29,6 
 Z5* -- 40 
 Z6 Nom. 32,8 
 r1 2,9 3,1 
 r2 2,4 2,6 
 α Nom. 30 ° 
 β1 Nom. 40 ° 
 β2 Nom. 65 º 

Dimension Min. Max. 
 A 8,8 11,8 
 A1 1,2 -- 
 B 8,55 (9) 
 B1 2,0 -- 
 B2 3,7 -- 
 B3 -- 1,8 
 B4 (8) 1 -- 
 B5 3,1 3,5 
 B6 1,0 1,7 
 B7 (12) 
 C 4,4 4,6 
 C1 16,15 16,35 
 C2 5,7 5,85 
 D (4) 6,1 
 E (4) 1,4 1,6 
 E1 (4) 0,78 0,82 
 E2 0,65 0,85 
 E3 0,45 0,55 
 F (4)(10) 5,7 
 F1 (2) 7,6 8,0 
 F2 (5) 4,8 -- 
 F3 (7) 0,25 0, 5 
 G 19,95 20,15 
 H1 3,0 5,0 
 H2 0,9 1,1 
 J 0,7 0,9 
 L1 23,6 24,1 
 L2 22,8 23,0 
 L3 25,9 26,1 (5) 
 N Nom. 29 
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(1) Plan de référence. Le plan de référence est défini par trois bossages de support ou une surface continue. Dans ce dernier 

cas, la surface doit avoir une planéité d’au moins 0,05 mm. La forme des bosses est optionnelle. 
(2) F1 signifie la longueur de la patte nécessaire pour un engagement efficace du contact femelle (partie fonctionnelle de la 

patte). 
(3) Les diamètres doivent être concentriques avec moins de 0,1 mm d’écart. 
(4) Doit être contrôlé au moyen du calibre 7006-127B. 
(5) La dimension L3 max. est applicable pour la distance entre le plan de référence et l’extrémité de la dimension F2. En dehors 

de cette distance un diamètre plus important est autorisé. 
(6) Joint circulaire ou équivalent. Le joint doit supporter une différence de pression de 70 kPa lorsqu’une lampe est introduite 

dans l’ouverture cylindrique de 20,32 mm. 
(7) La dimension F3 définit la distance du plan de référence au début du détrompeur douille. 
(8) La fente doit assurer une résilience suffisante pour que les prises glissent dans l’ouverture correspondante de la douille. 
(9) Espace libre pour le culot, destiné à des constructions élastique optionnelles. 
(10) La zone définie par la dimension F est destinée au culot. Le connecteur ne doit pas pénétrer dans la zone délimitée par la 

ligne en pointillé. 
(11) En ce qui concerne la réalité du contact, les contacts doivent être auto-réglables. 
(12) Pour l’extraction de la lampe, les deux ergots du culot sont pressés vers l’intérieur et la valeur relative de la dimension B7, 

(qui est mesurée parallèlement au plan de référence) change due à la rotation. Voir le croquis en bas à gauche. Pendant 
l’action de rotation, la valeur B7 ne doit pas être inférieur à 1.525 mm. (Cette valeur est basée sur la largeur maximale de la 
chemise de la douille.) 
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